# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/12/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L-3 Communications Corporation		10/12/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aviation Communication & Surveillance Systems, LLC
Street Address:	19810 N. 7th Avenue
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85027-4400
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2879874	T2CAS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)253-8129

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (602) 528-4000

 Email:
 snance@ssd.com

Correspondent Name: Squire, Sanders & Dempsey L.L.P.

Address Line 1: Two Renaissance Square

Address Line 2: 40 North Central Ave., Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-4498

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50847.00063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen J. Moss
Signature:	/AJM/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0749

900060181

Date:	10/13/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0750

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, L-3 Communications Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, having a principal

place of business at 19810 N. 7th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona 85027-4400, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is

the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark and related Registration in

the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, "Mark"):

Mark Registration No. Registration Date  $T^2CAS$ 2,879,874 August 31, 2004

WHEREAS, Aviation Communication & Surveillance Systems, LLC., a Delaware Limited

Liability Company, having a principal place of business at 19810 N. 7th Avenue, Phoenix, Arizona

85027-4400, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign unto Assignee, all United

States and all foreign rights, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Mark therefore, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the United States and foreign

trademark registration(s) thereof.

L-3 Communications Corporation

Name: John J. Leshinski

Title: Vice President & General Counsel

Products Group

**RECORDED: 10/13/2006**